9:30

9:40

9:50

10:00

10:30

10:40

11:00

11:30

12:00

HBCU Capital Financing Advisory Board Meeting
Wednesday, September 19, 2018
9:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m., Eastern Time
U.S. Department of Education
Lyndon Baines Johnson Building
400 Maryland Avenue SW, Room 1W128
Washington, DC 20202

AGENDA

Call to Order and Roll Call
Dr. Beverly W. Hogan, Chair

Welcome
Adam Kissel, Deputy Assistant Secretary for Higher Education Programs
Designated Federal Official for the Board

Approval of April 3, 2018, Meeting Minutes
Dr. Hogan

Director’s Report
Donald Watson, Executive Director, HBCU Capital Financing Program

Update on Board’s Previous Recommendations
Mr. Watson
e Program Staffing

Set Dates and Locations for 2019 Meetings
Dr. Hogan

Board Discussion: Recommendations to the Secretary and Congress
Dr. Hogan

e New Market Tax Credits

e Program Deferments

e Natural Disaster Assistance

Public Comment
Dr. Hogan

Concluding Remarks and Adjournment
Board Members; Dr. Hogan



