HBCU Capital Financing Advisory Board Meeting Wednesday, September 19, 2018 9:30 a.m.-12:00 p.m., Eastern Time U.S. Department of Education Lyndon Baines Johnson Building 400 Maryland Avenue SW, Room 1W128 Washington, DC 20202

AGENDA

9:30	Call to Order and Roll Call Dr. Beverly W. Hogan, Chair
9:40	Welcome Adam Kissel, Deputy Assistant Secretary for Higher Education Programs Designated Federal Official for the Board
9:50	Approval of April 3, 2018, Meeting Minutes Dr. Hogan
10:00	Director's Report Donald Watson, Executive Director, HBCU Capital Financing Program
10:30	Update on Board's Previous RecommendationsMr. WatsonProgram Staffing
10:40	Set Dates and Locations for 2019 Meetings Dr. Hogan
11:00	 Board Discussion: Recommendations to the Secretary and Congress Dr. Hogan New Market Tax Credits Program Deferments Natural Disaster Assistance
11:30	Public Comment Dr. Hogan
12:00	Concluding Remarks and Adjournment Board Members; Dr. Hogan